

To.

## PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/2014/10666 Dated Peshawar, the ///2014.

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Home and Tribal Affairs Department.

Subject:

## **RESOLUTION NO. 609 ADOPTED BY THE PROVINCIAL** ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its sitting held on **30-10-2014** has **unanimously** passed the following Resolution No. **609** moved by Syed Jaffar Shah, Member Provincial Assembly Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

## قر ار داد

چونکہ ضلع سوات میں سید وشریف ائیر پورٹ جو کہ عرصہ دراز سے بند بڑا ہے اب چونکہ سوات میں امن وآمان کی صورت حال بہت بہتر ہے۔اورائیر پورٹ کو فعال بنانے میں کوئی مشکل نظر نہیں آ رہی ہے۔ للذابہ اسمبلی صومائی حکومت سے سفارش کرتی ہے کہ وہ وفاقی حکومت سے اس امر کی سفارش کرے کہ سیدوشریف ائیر پورٹ کو عوام کی سہولت کے خاطر کھول دیاجائے تاکہ علاقے کے عوام کے ساتھ ساتھ ساحت کے فروع کو تقویت اور معیشت میں بہترى لانے كے لئے سيدوشريف ائير يورٹ سے اسلام آبادادر پيثاور كى پر دازيں شروع كى جائے۔

Yours faithfully,

## (INAMULLAH KHAN) Assistant Secretary-VII,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa E.No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/2014/10607-26 Dated 5/10/2014.

- Copy of the above is forwarded for information to:-
- 1. Syed Jaffar Shah, Member Provincial Assembly Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 2. The Principal Secretary to President of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Prime Minister of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 4. The Secretary, National Assembly of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 5. The Secretary, Senate of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 6. The Federal Minister for Defense, Islamabad.
- 7. The Secretary to Government of Pakistan, Ministry of Defense, Islamabad.
- The Secretary to Government of Pakistan, Law, Justice and Parliamentary 8. Affairs Division, Islamabad.
- 9. The Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 10. The Additional Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 11. The Chairman, PIA Karachi.
- 12. The Principal Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 13. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- The Secretary to Provincial Assemblies of Punjab, Sindh, Balochistan, at 14. Lahore, Karachi, and Quetta.
- The Secretary, Legislative Assembly Azad Jammu & Kashmir, Muzaffar Abad 15.
- The Secretary, Legislative Assembly of Gilgit Baltistan, Gilgit 16.
- The Secretary to Speaker, Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 17.
- The Special Secretary/Director, I.T, Provincial Assembly of Khyber 18. Pakhtunkhwa.
- The District Manager, PIA, Mall Road Peshawar Cantt: 19.
- The P.S to Minister for Home and Tribal Affairs, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 20.

Assistant Secretary-VII, Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa